2: 5: 50: 95: 98: 100:
SYS06: BASE1 JOB: IC931Z---P00188-15 Name: D-SUBMINIATURE DATE:  MAR  4 1998 Time:   2:20:11 PM Operator: BC COLOR: BLACK TCP:  666 Typedriver Name:  TS name csm no.: 100 Zoom: 100
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
188-K 188-C
188
D Subminiature Space/High Reliability
Solder Cup
Plug
Reader’s Resource
1 For contact cavity arrangements,
see page 222.
1 For panel cutouts, see page 221.
1 For hardware views (Standard), see page 226.
Part Numbers
Shell Size Layout Through Hole
Dual
Float Mount
DE 5W1 DEM5W1PNM* DEMY5W1PNM*
DA 7W2 DAM7W2PNM* DAMY7W2PNM*
DA 11W1 DAM11W1PNM* DAMY11W1PNM*
DA 3W3 DAM3W3PNM* DAMY3W3PNM*
DA 3WK3[ DAM3WK3PNM* DAMY3WK3PNM*
DB 5W5 DBMP5W5PNM* DBMY5W5PNM*
DB 9W4 DBM9W4PNM* DBMY9W4PNM*
DB 13W3 DBM13W3PNM* DBMY13W3PNM*
DB 17W2 DBM17W2PNM* DBMY17W2PNM*
DB 21W1 DBM21W1PNM* DBMY21W1PNM*
DC 8W8 DCM8W8PNM* DCMY8W8PNM*
DC 13W6 DCM13W6PNM* DCMY13W6PNM*
DC 17W5 DCM17W5PNM* DCMY17W5PNM*
DC 21WA4 DCM21WA4PNM* DCMY21WA4PNM*
DC 25W3 DCM25W3PNM* DCMY25W3PNM*
DC 27W2 DCM27W2PNM* DCMY27W2PNM*
DD 24W7 DDM24W7PNM* DDMY24W7PNM*
DD 36W4 DDM36W4PNM* DDMY36W4PNM*
DD 43W2 DDM43W2PNM* DDMY43W2PNM*
DD 47W1 DDM47W1PNM* DDMY47W1PNM*
Notes: * For Residual Magnetism Level of 200 gamma, add B. Example: DEM5W1PNMB
For shells with 50 microinches gold, add K52. Example: DEM5W1PNMK52
[ Keyed
Dimensions

1 For contact cavity arrangements,
see page 223.
1 For panel cutouts, see page 221.
1 For hardware views (Standard), see page 226.
Part Numbers
Shell Size Layout Through Hole
Dual
Float Mount
DE 5W1 DEM5W1SNM* DEMY5W1SNM*
DA 7W2 DAM7W2SNM* DAMY7W2SNM*
DA 11W1 DAM11W1SNM* DAMY11W1SNM*
DA 3W3 DAM3W3SNM* DAMY3W3SNM*
DA 3WK3[ DAM3WK3SNM* DAMY3WK3SNM*
DB 5W5 DBM5W5SNM* DBMY5W5SNM*
DB 9W4 DBM9W4SNM* DBMY9W4SNM*
DB 13W3 DBM13W3SNM* DBMY13W3SNM*
DB 17W2 DBM17W2SNM* DBMY17W2SNM*
DB 21W1 DBM21W1SNM* DBMY21W1SNM*
DC 8W8 DCM8W8SNM* DCMY8W8SNM*
DC 13W6 DCM13W6SNM* DCMY13W6SNM*
DC 17W5 DCM17W5SNM* DCMY17W5SNM*
DC 21WA4 DCM21WA4SNM* DCMY21WA4SNM*
DC 25W3 DCM25W3SNM* DCMY25W3SNM*
DC 27W2 DCM27W2SNM* DCMY27W2SNM*
DD 24W7 DDM24W7SNM* DDMY24W7SNM*
DD 36W4 DDM36W4SNM* DDMY36W4SNM*
DD 43W2 DDM43W2SNM* DDMY43W2SNM*
DD 47W1 DDM47W1SNM* DDMY47W1SNM*
Notes: * For Residual Magnetism Level of 200 gamma, add B. Example: DEM5W1SNMB
For shells with 50 microinches gold, add K52. Example: DEM5W1SNMK52
[ Keyed
Dimensions